RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

4-75 RES. NO.

WHEREAS, The Papago council has budgeted the sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY (\$220, 260.00) from Tribal Trust Funds for Law Enforcement in the current Fiscal Year (1975); and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council declares that Trust Funds will not be available to meet any share of Law Enforcement Services for next Fiscal Year (1976) because Tribal Funds are exhausted and income from expected copper mine royalties are not forthcoming due to national economic conditions; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Bureau of Indian Affairs budget for Fiscal Year (1976) will not be sufficient to meet even the minimum needs of the Papago Tribe for this activity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that the Chairman of The Papago Tribe and the Superintendent of the Papago Agency are hereby authorized to seek the necessary funds for Law Enforcement from any source;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proposed Fiscal Year (1976) budget is hereby approved in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUND-RED FORTY (\$543,840.00) for Law Enforcement Services and ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$1,500,000.00) for construction and remodeling of Justice facilities.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 10th day of February, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 0 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Article V Section 2 (a), (d) and (h) of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Suberintendent, Papago Agency

APPROVED: Jeb. 13, 1975

RECEIVED APR 1 7 1975

Attachments